

**CITY OF WEST ALLIS**  
**2017 Project No. 15**  
**Bid Opening - 8/24/17**

**KLENTZ PARK IMPROVEMENTS**  
**2601 South 72nd Street**

				Bluemel's Maintenance Service 4930 W. Loomis Road Greenfield, WI 53220		NuGen Johnson, LLC P.O. Box 148 Sussex, WI 53089	
<b>ITEM</b>				<b>PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1.	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 44,606.42	44,606.42
2.	Erosion Control	1	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 10,288.00	10,288.00
3.	Demolition	1	Lump Sum	\$ 7,000.00	7,000.00	\$ 4,836.00	4,836.00
4.	Earthwork	1	Lump Sum	\$ 30,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 30,318.00	30,318.00
5.	Dense Graded Base	352	Tons	\$ 40.00	14,080.00	\$ 32.00	11,264.00
6.	Asphalt Pavement	7,212	Sq. Ft.	\$ 2.90	20,914.80	\$ 2.67	19,256.04
7.	Concrete Pavement 4-Inch	780	Sq. Ft.	\$ 10.00	7,800.00	\$ 9.50	7,410.00
8.	Concrete Curb 10-Inch	140	Lin. Ft.	\$ 65.00	9,100.00	\$ 45.00	6,300.00
9.	Yard Inlet	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 394.00	394.00
10.	PVC Drain Pipe 12-Inch	50	Lin. Ft.	\$ 120.00	6,000.00	\$ 70.00	3,500.00
11.	Perforated Underdrain 4-Inch	100	Lin. Ft.	\$ 15.00	1,500.00	\$ 25.00	2,500.00
12.	Clean-Out	1	Each	\$ 1,700.00	1,700.00	\$ 250.00	250.00
13.	Engineered Wood Fiber	150	Cu. Yd.	\$ 45.00	6,750.00	\$ 33.50	5,025.00
14.	Playground Elements Installation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 6,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	3,750.00
15.	Bench	4	Each	\$ 2,200.00	8,800.00	\$ 1,208.00	4,832.00
16.	Bike Rack	2	Each	\$ 1,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 1,632.00	3,264.00
17.	Bag Toss	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,263.00	1,263.00
18.	Chess Board Table	3	Each	\$ 2,000.00	6,000.00	\$ 1,210.00	3,630.00
19.	Ball Diamond Backstop Fence	2	Each	\$ 15,000.00	30,000.00	\$ 12,212.00	24,424.00
20.	Dog Waste Station	1	Each	\$ 750.00	750.00	\$ 1,253.00	1,253.00
21.	Park Rules Sign	1	Each	\$ 500.00	500.00	\$ 252.00	252.00
22.	Receptacles	6	Each	\$ 1,400.00	8,400.00	\$ 1,051.00	6,306.00
23.	Restoration	2,440	Sq. Yds.	\$ 9.00	21,960.00	\$ 5.78	14,103.20
TOTAL BID:				<b>223,254.80</b>		<b>209,024.66</b>	
<b>BID ALTERNATES</b>							
<b>ITEM</b>				<b>PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>
1.	Earthwork – Fill	-150	Cu. Yds.	\$ 15.00	-2,250.00	\$ 45.00	-6,750.00
2.	Dense Graded Base	-28	Tons	\$ 40.00	-1,120.00	\$ 26.50	-742.00
3.	Asphalt Pavement	-763	Sq. Ft.	\$ 1.00	-763.00	\$ 2.20	-1,678.60
4.	Restoration	-200	Sq. Yds.	\$ 9.00	-1,800.00	\$ 5.78	-1,156.00
TOTAL BID WITH ALTERNATES:				<b>217,321.80</b>		<b>198,698.06</b>	